
21

Vermont Castings Radiance

Item/Model Number Part Number

Radiance Vent Free Gas Heater RUVS40
Item/Model Number Part Number

2

4

3

20

18

19

60

60

54

52

52

55

56

55

56

5351

51

53

58

6

16

23

12

13

1

1433

15

57
525

51
53

36

35

34

58

52

45

38

39 62
55

53

57

53

47

50

32

25

29

28

30

31

27

26

9

46

49

48

17

16
11

22

44

51 53

51
53

37

8

8

7 7

61

57

57

43

10

21

40

42

41

The Vermont Castings, Majestic Products Company reserves the right to make changes in design, materials, specifications, prices and discontinue colors
and products at any time, without notice.

0456

1. Grille 1301192
2. Grille Screen 1601933
3. Top 1301186
4. End, Left 1301234
5. End, Right 1301189
6. Rear Shroud, Outer 20000862
7. Duct Cap 20000875
8. Duct Base 20000876
9. Heat Shield 20000877

10. Flue Collector 20000858

11. Right Latch Bracket 20000859
12. Left Latch Bracket 20000860
13. Back Log Bracket 20000991
14. Right Log Bracket 1409173
15. Left Log Bracket 30000109
16. Screen / Glass Frame, Latch (2) 1601992
17. Screen Frame Assembly 20000883
18. Switch Box 1408791
19. Switch, ON/OFF/T'STAT 1601597
20. Rheostat Plug 1600561

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



22

Vermont Castings Radiance

21. Wire Clip 1208618
22. Wire Tie,

Wire Harness/Rear Shroud 1201504
23. Wire Harness,

Burner / Thermostat 1601913
24. Wire Harness,

Snapstat Extension (not shown) 30000453
25. Gas Log Set 20000853
26. Back Log 20000856
27. Right Middle Log 20000854
28. Left Middle Log 20000855
29. Top Log 30000037
30. Left Front Ember Log 20000880
31. Right Front Ember Log 20000881
32. Lava Rocks 57897
33. Burner Assembly 30000446
34. Manifold Tube Assembly 20000663
35. Orifice Hood, Front - NG (#51) 30000449

Orifice Hood, Front - LP (#60) 30000518
36. Orifice Hood, Rear - NG (#42) 30000332

Orifice Hood, Rear - LP (#54) 20000130
37. Pilot, ODS w/TP-OP #84210 - NG 1601929

Pilot, ODS w/TP-OP #84210 - LP 1601930
38. Valve Bracket 1409110
39. Control Valve, Honeywell 8421

NG 10000235
LP 1000-0242

40. Ignition Cable 20000101
41. Pilot Bracket 20000851
42. Pilot Tubing 30000448
43. Firebox 1301148
44. Bottom 30000328
45. Control Panel 1409136
46. Front 1301229
47. Cable, Control Door 1601924
48. Spring, Control Door 1201842
49. Control Door 1301220
50. Control Door Handle, Wood 1600660

Handle Stub 1601981
51. Damper Tab (8) 1601488
52. 1/4-20 x 3/8" Phillips Screw (13) 1200993
53. 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Screw (10) 1201338
54. 1/4-20 x 1¹⁄₄" Stud, Top Plate (4) 1204212
55. Flat Washer, 1/4", 7/8 O.D. (12) 1202470
56. 1/4-20 x Hex nut, Top to Sides (5) 1203210
57. Flat Washer, 1/4" Blk (5) 1202473
58. 1/4-20 x 1" Leg Levelling Bolt (4) 1201745
59. #10 x 1/2" Pan Hd

Sheet Metal Screw (39) 1202058
60. 8-32 x 2" Rnd Hd Slotted Screw(1) 1201243
61. #10-24 X 1/4" Phil. Pn Hd Screw (4) 120 0980

Item/Model Number Part Number
RUVS40 (Continued)

Item/Model Number Part Number

For replacement parts, or for information about parts or
service, contact your local Vermont Castings, Majestic
Products Company Authorized Dealer. For the name of
the dealer nearest you, call or write:

The Vermont Castings,
Majestic Products Company
410 Admiral Blvd.
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 2N6
905 670-7885

Fig. 37  RUVS40 Wiring Diagram

O
N

BLACK

RED

RED

WHITE

W
H

IT
E

TAN

THERMOSTAT
(OPTIONAL)

T
H

E
R

M
O

P
IL

E

SIT
Gas Valve

TP/TH

TP

TH

O
F

F

 T
'S

TA
T

Label

ST204

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




